
       
 
                                                                                                                  

                                                                                                            

                                                                                                            

                                                                                                            

                                                                                                            

                                                                                                            

                                                                                                            

                                                                                                            
                                                    GEPCO TENDER NOTICE 

       TENDERS/PDGSC/GEPCO/2024-25 
Sr. No. Name of Work BOQ Cost (Rs.) Tender Fee (Rs). Completion 

Period 

31/2024-25 
 

Construction of Control House Building & Water 
Supply/ Sewerage at 132KV Grid Station 
Shaheenabad Gujranwala. (Item Rate Basis). 

101,077,532.00 10000/-(Non-
Refundable)   120- Days 

32/2024-25 
 

132 KV D/C Transmission Line from 220/132KV 
Sahowala Grid Station to 132KV Grid Station Kotli 
Loharan. Construction of Tower/Pole foundations type                      
ZM-1(Normal Foundations),  ZM-30, ZM-60 (Semi Sub 
Foundations) & SPA Pole foundation & Shifting of 
Material from GEPCO Ware house Wazirabad to site. 
Erection of Tower/Pole Type ZM-1, ZM-30, ZM-60 & 
SPA, Stringing of 06-No. wire of Rail conductor & Earth 
wire (17.274KM) along with welding of Nut & Bolts by 
dismantling the existing conductor and earth wire 
(17.274KM) (Item Rate Basis). 

85,248,717.00 10000/-(Non-
Refundable) 120- Days 

         
1. Procedures of Open  

Competitive Bidding:  
 

Single Stage Two envelope procedure as per PPRA rules 2004 clause 36 (b) will be adopted 
for tender process. Bid shall comprise of single package containing two separate envelopes 
each envelope shall contain separately sealed financial proposal and Technical proposal. 
Envelope shall be marked as “Financial Proposal” and “Technical Proposal’’ in bold 
and legible letter to avoid confusion. 

  
2. Who can Participate?                      

(i) Contractor who has valid PEC registration renewal for the year 2024-25 under code as 

mention below. 

(ii) The average annual turnover with Tax return from FBR should be at least 200 Million 

for last 2 years, verified from the certified auditor. 

(iii)  Current Bank statement showing 15% balance amount of work. 

(iv) In proof of experience the contractor is required to submit at most 02 No. valid work 

orders in DISCOs having cumulative cost equal to or more than 100% of BOQ amount 

along with work completion certificates obtained from work order issuing authority 

for executing for same nature of work during the last 05 years. 

(v) Joint Venture is not applicable. 

  
Sr. 

Tender 
No. Registration in PEC category 

01 31/2024-25 CE-10 & EE05  

02 32/2024-25 CE-10, CE02 & EE05 
  
3. From where tender  

Page 1 of 2 
 



Documents can be obtained? 
  
From the Office of the undersigned at 132 KV Grid Station Hafizabad Road Gujranwala 
near Awan Chowk, during working hours.  
Ph:#  055-3412141  Fax # 055-3412170. 

4. Earnest Money. 
(i) Original Bid Security in the shape of Bank Draft or a Bank Guarantee issued by a 

scheduled bank in Pakistan @ 2% of BOQ cost must be supplied along with technical 

bid.  

(ii) The successful bidder will have to submit @ 10% of the Contract Price as 

performance Security in the form of CDR or Bank Guarantee at the time of signing of 

Contract Agreement. 

5. Other Conditions. 
(i) The Contractors are required to attach their registration certificates (Active), issued 

from PRA for PST along with technical bid. 

(ii) In addition to experience the bidder has to submit documents/ company profile which 

prove that bidder has been involved in the Transmission Line/ Grid Station work for 

the last five years and has sound financial position.  

(iii) The Tender will only be issued upon submission of original PEC registration. 

(iv) Authority letter is required on 100 rupees judicial paper for Contractor 

representatives to receive tender documents / participation in the tender process. 

(v) Cutting/ Overwriting is not allowed in tender documents.  

(vi) Tendered rates should be filled in figure as well as in words and tender should be 

signed as per general directions given in the tender documents. 

6. Note. The Department/Company reserves the rights to accept or reject the tender as   per PPRA 
Rules. (No conditional tender will be accepted). 

7. Last Date of Issuing 
    Tender Documents. 20.12.2024 during working hours. 
   
8. Last Date / Time of   
 Submission Tenders. 23.12.2024 upto 11.00 A.M hours. 
 

9. Date & Time of Opening  
    of Tender.  23.12.2024 at 11.30 A.M hours (Tender will be opened as per PPRA rules). 

 
Office Address: 132 KV Grid Station Hafizabad Road Gujranwala near Awan Chowk, during 

working hours.  
   Ph:#  055-3412141  Fax # 055-3412170. 
                                    www.pdgscgepco@gmail. com 
             

PROJECT DIRECTOR (GSC) 
GEPCO, GUJRANWALA 

Page 2 of 2 
 


	NIT Tender No. 31 to 32 CHB Shaheenabad, Sahowla-Kotli Lohran Line
	...
	U  Tenders/PDGSC/GEPCO/2024-25
	1. Procedures of Open
	Competitive Bidding:
	Single Stage Two envelope procedure as per PPRA rules 2004 clause 36 (b) will be adopted for tender process. Bid shall comprise of single package containing two separate envelopes each envelope shall contain separately sealed financial proposal and Te...
	2. Who can Participate?
	(i) Contractor who has valid PEC registration renewal for the year 2024-25 under code as mention below.
	(ii) The average annual turnover with Tax return from FBR should be at least 200 UMillionU for last 2 years, verified from the certified auditor.
	(iii)  Current Bank statement showing 15% balance amount of work.
	(iv) In proof of experience the contractor is required to submit at most 02 No. valid work orders in DISCOs having cumulative cost equal to or more than 100% of BOQ amount along with work completion certificates obtained from work order issuing authority f
	(v) Joint Venture is not applicable.
	3. From where tender
	Documents can be obtained?
	From the Office of the undersigned at 132 KV Grid Station Hafizabad Road Gujranwala near Awan Chowk, during working hours.
	Ph:#  055-3412141  Fax # 055-3412170.
	4. Earnest Money.
	(i) Original Bid Security in the shape of Bank Draft or a Bank Guarantee issued by a scheduled bank in Pakistan @ 2% of BOQ cost must be supplied along with technical bid.
	(ii) The successful bidder will have to submit @ 10% of the Contract Price as performance Security in the form of CDR or Bank Guarantee at the time of signing of Contract Agreement.
	5. Other Conditions.
	(i) The Contractors are required to attach their registration certificates (Active), issued from PRA for PST along with technical bid.
	(ii) In addition to experience the bidder has to submit documents/ company profile which prove that bidder has been involved in the Transmission Line/ Grid Station work for the last five years and has sound financial position.
	(iii) The Tender will only be issued upon submission of original PEC registration.
	(iv) Authority letter is required on 100 rupees judicial paper for Contractor representatives to receive tender documents / participation in the tender process.
	(v) Cutting/ Overwriting is not allowed in tender documents.
	(vi) Tendered rates should be filled in figure as well as in words and tender should be signed as per general directions given in the tender documents.
	6. Note. The Department/Company reserves the rights to accept or reject the tender as   per PPRA Rules. (No conditional tender will be accepted).
	7. Last Date of Issuing
	Tender Documents. 20.12.2024 during working hours.
	8. Last Date / Time of
	Submission Tenders. 23.12.2024 upto 11.00 A.M hours.
	9. Date & Time of Opening
	of Tender.  23.12.2024 at 11.30 A.M hours (Tender will be opened as per PPRA rules).
	Office Address: 132 KV Grid Station Hafizabad Road Gujranwala near Awan Chowk, during working hours.
	Ph:#  055-3412141  Fax # 055-3412170.
	27TUwww.pdgscgepco@gmail. comU27T

	Screenshot_2024_1210_130220

